DEDICATED FREIGHT CORRIDOR CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A PSU under Ministry of Railways)

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

CHIEF PROJECT MANAGER, KOLKATA

Tender No. KKK/EN/Tender/12-13/LA/04

Sealed tenders are invited by the Chief Project Manager, Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Ltd., Kolkata for and on behalf of the President of India from established and reliable contractors for the work of %Providing assistance for the acquisition of land from the stage of Sec.20A onwards up to transfer of title in favour of DFCCIL/Rlys. Including assisting Competent Authority (CA) in publishing of notifications, helping CA in preparation/ publication of 20E, joint-measurement of land, area calculation JM- Sheets, filing proposals for Govt. land, collection of sale deeds, valuation of land/structures, preparation & distribution of award, possession of land etc. with close liaison/interaction with District & State Revenue Authorities in Dhanbad, Giridih, Hazaribagh districts of Jharkhand for construction of Dedicated Freight Corridor from Dhanbad (Km 270.88) to Dasarah (Km 364.313)+:

Estimated cost of work is Rs. 26,70,000/-

Earnest money deposit: Rs 53,400 /-

Completion period: 30 months.

Cost of tender form: Rs. 3,000/- (Rs.3,500/-, if required by post).

Cost of tender document to be paid by way of DD/Bankers Cheque only issued by any Nationalised and Scheduled Commercial Bank in favour of Medicated Freight Corridor Corporation India Limited+payable at New Delhi.

Commencement of issue tender documents: from 18.09.2012

Last date of issue of tender document: Upto 16-00 hrs of 04.10.2012.

Date and time of submission of tender document: Not later than 14.00 hrs of 05.10.2012. Date and time of opening of tender: 05.10.2012 at 15-00 hrs.

Validity of offer: 90 days from date of opening.

Address of the office from where the tender forms can be purchased and location of notice board:

Office of the Chief Project Manager,

Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited,

18/N, Block-A, Ground Floor, New Alipore,

Kolkata-700 053.

Website for downloading tender document: www.dfcc.org and www.dfcc.in.